2259771025

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  PATENTS	Datast Add Tradomork (1994-					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Joseph L. Feimer 06/07/05	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: <u>ExxonMobil Research &amp; Engineering Co.</u>					
	Internal Address: Law Department					
Additional conservation of the second of the						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Annandale</u> State; <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801</u>					
🗷 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Sent via Facsimile on: October 5, 2005 TO 703-306-5995 by J. A. Gould					
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Return Facsimile Phone Number: (225) 977-1025					
□ Other	Family Number: <u>P2004J048</u>					
Execution Date(s): June 7, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/123,516 (P2004J048) Additional numbers atta	inhed? [] Yas [M] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: <u>ExxonMobil Research &amp; Engineering Company</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	□ Enclosed					
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:					
P.O. Box 900	05-1330					
City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>						
Gerard J. Hughes October 5, 2005						
Name of Person Signing (/ Signature Date  ☐ Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.34(a)						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

Send documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments - Facsimile No. 1-703-306-5995 Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016853 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 10/05/2005** 

Joseph L. Feimer

FAMILY NO. P2004J048 **SERIAL NO. 11/123,516** 

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

For good and valuable conside as follows:	ration, the undersigned	person(s) named abo	ve, herein	referred to as UNI	DERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)
<ol> <li>UNDERSIGNED Engineering Company), a corp ASSIGNEE, the entire right, ti or improvement and to all pate</li> </ol>	oration of Delaware, it: tle and interest, for the	s successors, legal rep United States and all	resentativ foreign co	es and assigns, her untries in and to I	INDERSIGNED'S invention
METHOD FO	R REDUCING THE IN H	LEVEL OF ELEME IYDROCARBON S	NTAL ST	ULFUR AND TO	TAL SULFUR
said application having been ex Number <u>GJH-0526;</u> and all rigi	xecuted on the7t hts of priority created b	h day(s) of vy said application und	June ler provisi	2005 and bein	ng further identified as Case Il conventions or treaties.
2) UNDERSIGNED at to obtaining patents and the prosubstitutes therefor or registration United States Patent and Trade	osecution thereof for sa- lons thereof, and any sp	id invention of improvectific separate assign	vement, ar ments of a	id any continuation inv of the above re-	quited for recording in the
3) UNDERSIGNED a issued thereon, or any reissue o UNDERSIGNED will cooperate executing all documents and given	or application for the re- te with ASSIGNEE to t	issue thereof, becoming the best of the ability of	ig involve of HNDF1	d in priority of in-	ion or improvement, or patent ention proceedings, uatter of preparing and
4) UNDERSIGNED a foreign patents covering said in entirely as the same would have	vention of improvemen	If and to vest all rights	t therein h	ereby conveyed to	ts to obtain United States and ASSIGNEE, as fully and as had not been made.
5) UNDERSIGNED I executed the Declaration for the	nereby authorize(s) ASS above-referenced pate	SIGNEE to insert in that application.	ais instrun	nent the date(s) on	which UNDERSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	assignment has been e	xecuted by UNDERS	IGNED of	n the date opposite	UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.
Date June 7, 2005	Inventor Joseph E. F.	A C. Venseimer	<u></u> (LS)	Witness 5	
Oate	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor	Total Volume	(LS)	Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	

**PATENT REEL: 016853 FRAME: 0963**